

Press release 2009-12-03

Transfer of market listing to NASDAQ OMX First North Premium

C-RAD AB with its three fully owned subsidiaries is active in the field of radiation therapy. C-RAD has started the application process for a listing on NASDAQ OMX First North Premium .

First North Premium is a new segment of NASDAQ OMX First North especially designed for companies looking for higher investor visibility and as a preparation for the main market. To qualify for First North Premium, the company has to apply International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) for accounting and financial reports and to have at least one audited financial report prepared in accordance with IFRS. C-RAD has been reporting according to IFRS since July 2007, when the company got listed at Aktietorget.

The last day of trade of the C-RAD share on Aktietorget will be 27 February 2010. Trade at First North Premium is expected to start not later than 2 March 2010. The exact date will be announced.

Erik Hedlund, CEO, C-RAD AB:

"The cooperation with Aktietorget and Aktietorget Uppland started in 2004. The support of its management in the early phases of C-RAD was crucial. The listing at Aktietorget July 2007 was an important mile stone for the company.

C-RAD is now entering a new and exciting phase of its development. The transfer to NASDAQ OMX First North Premium is expected to be beneficial for the company and its shareholders."

For further information:

Erik Hedlund, CEO C-RAD AB, Telephone: +46-18-66 69 31, E-Mail: erik.hedlund@c-rad.se

About C-RAD AB

C-RAD develops new and innovative solutions for the use in advanced radiation therapy. The company group of C-RAD offers products and solutions for patient positioning, tumor localization and radiation treatment systems. End users are radiation therapy clinics worldwide. All product development is conducted in three fully owned subsidiaries; C-RAD Positioning AB, C-RAD Imaging AB and C-RAD Innovation AB. C-RAD Imaging AB is located in Östersund while the other companies are located in Uppsala. Number of employees are currently 16 people. The activities in C-RAD AB originates in research and development at the Karolinska Institutet in Solna and the The Royal Institute of Technology in Stockholm. Sales of the company's first product, the C-RAD SentinelTM, started during autumn 2006. A co-operation agreement has been signed with the German company LAP. Distribution agreements has also been established for USA, Japan, Korea, China and Italy. C-RAD AB is a listed company on Aktietorget since 23 July 2007.